Andy's Birthday Party 2019 – (Overseas Members)

Dear Family Members:

Let's meet Andy on August 24th (Saturday)! Thankful to your endless support for Andy World Club, we are thrilled to invite you to celebrate Andy's birthday. Our gathering will be held at the Hong Kong Exhibition Centre, will like to inform that due to the venue rental regulations, it is necessary to dismantle the equipment and return the venue on time, accordingly, the event will start at 4 pm. Please be mindful to the change of time. Thanks for your kind attention. Enrollment details are as follows:

Date : 24 August 2019 (Sat)

Admission Time : Early Entry: 12:00noon to 2:00pm

Peak Period: 3:00pm starts

Event Start Time : 4:00pm (Programme starts)

Venue : Hall 3G, Hong Kong Convention and Exhibition (1 Expo Drive, Wanchai, Hong Kong)

Admission Fee : USD65 / person

(No food and beverage are provided)

Closing Date : 6:00pm, 22 July 2019 (Mon) (Hong Kong Time)

Terms and Conditions:

1. Each application form is allowed for a maximum of <u>10</u> members. Duplicate applications will not be considered.

- 2. Participants must be 2019 members. Those have successfully for renewed as 2019 members by xx June 2019 (xn) are eligible for enrollment.
- 3. Attendants MUST present 2019 Membership Card.
- 4. If the number of applicants exceeds the seats limit, <u>will be determined by balloting in AWC at 4:00pm on 29 July 2019 (Mon) in HK AWC. The balloting result will be released on 4:00pm, 1 August 2019 (Thur) in AWC's official website.</u>
- 5. <u>Tape recorders, photos taking, video cameras and or any audio-visual equipment are strictly prohibited after admission. Mobile phones must be switched to silent mode. If you need to use the mobile phone, you have to go outside of the venue, otherwise, you should put away it properly, to avoid unnecessary misunderstanding.</u>
- 6. When illegal recording is found, member shall be request to leave the venue immediately and we shall have the right to delete those recordings. AWC reserves the right to terminate his/her AWC membership and paid-Membership fee is non-refundable in such circumstances.

<u>Payment Details</u>: (Transfer from ATM:** A maximum of <u>10</u> applicants can pay in individual or in group <u>and we will</u> only refer to one receipt. Members are advised to make a copy of payment receipt for their own reference.)

1. Bank draft or Telegraphic Transfer (T/T, in US\$)

Bank : Citibank, N.A. Hong Kong Branch

Payable to : Andy World Club Limited / Account No.: 006-391-0871 7206

Bank Address : Citibank, N.A., Citibank Tower, 3 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong

(For using Bank Draft or Telegraphic Transfer, please include US\$9 bank charge also in your payment)

On-line Application (Visa / Master card / PPS / Alipay): (No document submission are needed)
 Visit and browse details in our official website at www.awc618.com
 (A surcharge for online payment will be levied by online payment service provider.

Online Payment: **Please save your successful payment screenshots for your own record. In case you do not receive an online payment confirmation email from AWC within 24 hours after payment, kindly submit the payment record via email to info@awc618.com.

Application Procedures:

- Submit the following documents to Andy World Club on or before 6:00pm, 22 July 2019 (Mon) (according to mail collection time in HK). State clearly "Andy's Birthday Party 2019" on the envelope:
 (a) a completed application form; (b) original bank draft or T/T statement with membership no. and name(s) on the reverse side.
- 2. Each successful applicant will receive a confirmation by SMS and email (according to AWC's system record).
 - ** For enquiries, please contact us at (852) 2711 0309 / fax (852) 2761 3165 or email: info@awc618.com
 - ** Postal address: Unit D, 33/F., Tower A, Billion Centre, 1 Wang Kwong Road, Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, HK

Andy's Birthday Party 2019 - Application Form (Overseas Members)

Membership Number	Name	Passport Number	Contact Number